CITY OF MELROSE



In City Council

June 24, 2024

AN ORDER ORDER-2024-32

Amend Melrose Revised Ordinances, Chapter 24, Article II - Fire Department, Sec. 24-32(E) - Emergency Rescue Vehicle, to increase fees for medical and emergency transport services for FY 25.

BE IT ORDERED

I respectfully request the following changes to Section 24-32(E) of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Melrose:

- (1) Advanced Life Support 1 (ALS1): Delete "\$2525" and insert "\$2,600"
- (2) Advanced Life Support 2 (ALS2): Delete "\$3,200" and insert "\$3,300"
- (3) Basic Life Support: Delete "\$2,050" and insert "\$2,115"
- (4) Emergency transport mileage: Delete "\$50 per mile" and insert "\$52 per mile"

HISTORY:

05/06/24 City Council

ASSIGNED TO COMMITTEE

06/10/24

Appropriations and Oversight

OUGHT TO PASS

RESULT: ADOPTED [10 TO 0]

MOVER: Maya Jamaleddine, At-Large

SECONDER: Manjula Karamcheti, Ward 1

AYES: Finocchiaro, Garipay, Hamilton, Jamaleddine, Karamcheti,

Obremski, Romanul, Vandiver, Williams, Migliorelli

ABSENT: Robb Stewart

In the City Council Ordained Roll Call [Unanimous]

Kristin Foote, Clerk

Passed June 24, 2024

Leila B. Migliorelli, President City Council

0 10 L

Date

Jennifer Grigoraitis, Mayor

Date